..Number

151641

..Version

Original

- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

..Body

1. Resolution congratulating the Milwaukee Youth Symphony Orchestra for being named as a 2015 winner of the National Arts and Humanities Youth Program Awards.

BY ALDS. MURPHY, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

2. Resolution congratulating the Shamrock Club on the 50th anniversary of their Saint Patrick's Day parade.

BY ALDS. MURPHY, DONOVAN, BAUMAN, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

- 3. Resolution recognizing the positive contributions and community work of Patrick Schley. BY ALDS. MURPHY, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI
- 4. Resolution recognizing Lamb of God Baptist Church on its 60th anniversary. BY ALDS. PUENTE, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ
- 5. Resolution congratulating Perry G. Huyck on his retirement from The United Methodist Children's Services, Inc.

BY ALDS. STAMPER, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

6. Resolution congratulating Mary S. Cardosa on her retirement from Common Council-City Clerk's Office.

BY ALDS. BOHL, ZIELINSKI, BORKOWSKI, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, KOVAC, MURPHY, DONOVAN, COGGS, PUENTE, HAMILTON, PEREZ

7. Resolution congratulating Dennis J. Fink on his retirement from the Department of Neighborhood Services.

BY ALDS. MURPHY, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, KOVAC, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ

8. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works:

a. Jack E. Balcke

BY ALDS. MURPHY, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, KOVAC, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ

b. Gary L. Sisley

BY ALDS. BOHL, ZIELINSKI, BORKOWSKI, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, KOVAC, MURPHY, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ

c. Michael A. O'Donnell

BY ALDS. BOHL, ZIELINSKI, BORKOWSKI, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, KOVAC, MURPHY, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ

d. Mark P. Ramus

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, BAUMAN, KOVAC, MURPHY, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ

e. Edwin Rivera

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, KOVAC, MURPHY, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ

f. Burnell Young

BY ALDS. MURPHY, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, KOVAC, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ

- 9. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Library:
 - a. Roxanne Staveness

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, KOVAC, MURPHY, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ

b. Patricia M. De Frain

BY ALDS. MURPHY, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, KOVAC, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ

- 10. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department:
 - a. Daniel M. Berendt

BY ALDS. BOHL, ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, WITKOWSKI, WADE, HAMILTON, KOVAC, COGGS, DONOVAN, PUENTE, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

b. Steven W. Gleisner

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, WADE, HAMILTON, KOVAC, COGGS, DONOVAN, PUENTE, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

c. Raul Medina

BY ALDS. BOHL, ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, WITKOWSKI, WADE, HAMILTON, KOVAC, COGGS, DONOVAN, PUENTE, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

11. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools:

a. Maryann A. McDonald BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, STAMPER, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, DONOVAN, PUENTE, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

b. Vince Erickson BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, DONOVAN, PUENTE, PEREZ,

12. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department:

a. Maria P. Guerra

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, PUENTE, BORKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WADE, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

b. Kathleen G. Tripke BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, PUENTE, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WADE, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

13. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Kennedy Elise Harris on the occasion of her 16th birthday.

BY ALDS. COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BOWKOWSKI,

14. Resolution recognizing and congratulating First Lady Prentiss D. McClelland on the occasion of her 63rd birthday.

BY ALDS. DAVIS, COGGS, PEREZ, BOHL, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI

15. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Lamont James. BY ALDS. COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

.. Drafter CC-CC dcw 02/29/16